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N =NI+AN

AN = Dist. x cos(Az) = 16.548 x cos(349°25° 17.7”) = 16.267

N= 1,862,715.000 + 16.267 = 1,862,731.267

910 E=EI+AE

AE= Dist. x sin(Az) = 16.548 x sin(349°25°1 7.7”) = -3.038

E= 515,774.000 + (-3.038) = 515,770.962
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N =NI+AN
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N = 1,862,715.000 + (-62.713) = 1,862,652.287
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AE= Dist. x sin(Az) = 72.654 x sin(149°40°2 7.7”) = 36.684
E= 515,774.000 + 36.684 = 515,810.684
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= 1,862,652.287 -1,862,731.267

-78.980
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515,810.684 - 515,770.962
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NsTa 04025 = Nsta fudu+AN

AN = Dist. x cos(Az) = 25.00 x cos(153° 18 1.67”) = -22.334

Esta0+025 = Esta fudu+AE

N = 1,862,731.267 + (-22.334) = 1,862,709.933

AE= Dist. x sin(Az) = 25.00 x sin(153° 181 .67”) = 11.233

E=515,770.962 +11.233 = 515,782.195
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N = 1,862,709.933

E = 515,782.195

wihi 14

| DEFLECTION AZIMUTH FROM"N" | LATTITUAD DEPARTUDE
STATION L N E
2*Rsin d/2 ° ' " ° " lcos AZ IsinAZ

000+000.000 153 18 1.67 1862731.267 515770962
000+025.000 | 25.00 22334 1862708.933 11233 515782.195
000+050.000 | 25.00 22334 1862686.599 11233 515793428
000+075.000 | 25.00 22334 1862664.265 11233 515804.661
000+100.000 | 25.00 22334 1862641.931 11233 515815.804
000+125.000 | 25.00 22334 1862619.597 11233 515827.127
000+150.000 | 25.00 0 153 18 167 22334 1862597.263 11233 515838.36
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5. 1ha T Alaunua luaumsiienial R
R=T/ (tanA/Z)
=67.621 /(tan18°O6’20”/2)
=424.413 143
o 1 d' Y 1 d’ [
6. 191 R nldunualuaumsiorial D
D =5729.578 /R
— 5729.578 / 424.413
D=13"30" 00"
1 DEFLECTION AZIMUTH FROM "N" LATTITUAD DEPARTUDE
STATION L N E
2*Rsin d/2 ° ' " ° ' " lcos AZ IsinAZ
000+000.000 153 18 1.67 1862731.267 515770.962
000+025.000 25.00 -22.334 1862708.933 11.233 515782.195
000+050.000 25.00 -22.334 1862686.599 11.233 515793.428
000+075.000 25.00 -22.334 1862664.265 11.233 515804.661
000+100.000 25.00 -22.334 1862641.931 11.233 515815.894
000+125.000 25.00 -22.334 1862619.597 11.233 515827.127
000+150.000 25.00 0 153 18 1.67 -22.334 1862597.263 11.233 515838.36
000+175.000 25.00 24.996 41 15 151 36 46.68 -21.99 1862575.273 11.884 515850.244
000+200.000 50.00 49.971 22 30 149 55 31.68 -43.244 1862532.029 25.042 515875.286
000+225.000 75.00 74.902 3 45 148 14 16.68 -63.685 1862468.344 39.428 515914.714
000+250.000 100.00 99.769 45 0 146 33 1.68 -83.244 1862385.1 54.993 515969.707
000+275.000 125.00 124.549 26 15 144 51 46.68 -101.853 1862283.247 71.682 516041.389
000+284.115 134.12 133.558 3 9.95 143 10 31.68 -106.91 1862176.337 80.05 516121.439
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